

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021-2246	Version: 1	Name:	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Consent
File created:	2/18/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners
On agenda:	3/23/2021		Final action:	
Title:	Commission District(s): All Approval of the Adjusted Match Requirement from the Atlanta Regional Commission for DeKalb Senior Services for SFY2021-At a Cost to the County of \$27,250.28			

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
3/23/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass	
3/16/2021	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agen	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Human Services

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Approval of the Adjusted Match Requirement from the Atlanta Regional Commission for DeKalb Senior Services for SFY2021-At a Cost to the County of \$27,250.28

Information Contact: Damon Scott, Director, Human Services Department

Phone Number: (404) 687-2385

PURPOSE:

To consider approval of the adjusted match requirement of \$27,250.28 from the Atlanta Regional Commission for DeKalb Senior Services for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 and to appropriate the funds to the grant fund.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Human Services Department's Office of Aging has provided services to DeKalb seniors as one of the Atlanta Regional Commission's designated County Based Agencies for almost 18 years. Contracts from the Atlanta Regional Commission (ARC) consist of federal and state funds and are subject to the availability of funding that ARC receives from the Georgia Department of Human Services. As a result, these contracts are routinely amended throughout the course of the contract period.

The Board of Commissioners approved an original allocation from the Atlanta Regional Commission on May 26, 2020 in the amount of \$2,100,586.28 with a required amount match of \$133,510.72. In December 2020, the Department received notification of an increase in the grant award of \$154,782.98 with an additional required match of \$18,559.72. Acceptance of the additional grant funds (and subsequent match requirement) was approved by the Board on January 26, 2021. While routing Amendment #1 to this contract for review and signature, it was discovered that the original contract included additional funds and an additional required match that differed from the amount approved by the Board in May 2020. It should be noted that Agenda Item #2020-1636, which was approved on January 26th, included the correct total

File #: 2021-2246, Version: 1

amount awarded by ARC, however the total match requirement was incorrect.

The Department requests approval to provide an additional \$27,250.28 in match to this senior services contract. If approved, the Department will provide a total of \$160,761.10 in match for the contract year. Additionally, the Department requests approval to accept any additional funds received from the Atlanta Regional Commission for senior services under this contract and approval to adjust the match requirement as needed due to budget changes in the allocation the Atlanta Regional Commission receives from Georgia Department of Human Services.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no additional fiscal impact to the County as the Match Amount will be taken from funds already allocated by the County for senior services through Award #602152.

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize approval for the Department to provide an additional \$27,250.28 in match funds for SFY2021 senior services and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.